SCHEMATIC
125°C  100 VDC MAX.
-55°C to +125°C
CURRENT
TEMP. RANGE
CAPACITANCE
5 AMPS MAX.
5000pF MIN.
DC RESISTANCE .01 Ohms MAX.
I.L. PER MIL-STD-220 @ 25°C (NO LOAD)
FREQ. MHz
10
MARKING:
PART :   BLUE DOT
BAG :
Ø.030
LEAD
.110
.26
.25
NOTES:
1. SUGGESTED MOUNTING HOLE Ø.132 ±.002
2. MAXIMUM SOLDERING TEMP.:  260°C FOR 20 SECONDS MAX.
of
SPECTRUM CONTROL INC.
R
EV
.
N
O
. TOLERANCES UNLESS
C
H
AN
G
E
N
O
TI
C
E
.005
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
CODE IDENT. NO.
Angles ±
0LSP2
Dec.  .x  ±
Dec. .xxx  ±
Dec. .xx  ±
Date
Engr.
Sheet 1
Dwn.
1
Description
0° 30"
DO NOT SCALE
Hassett
DEVINE
10-20-09
SCIF-9910-502
FAIRVIEW
PENNSYLVANIA
00
C
N
 3
22
61
-C
PD
FEED-THRU FILTER
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION
UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE
IN INCHES
compliant
RoHS
CASING FINISH
LEAD FINISH GOLD
GOLD
.025 MAX.
GLASS
MENISCUS
I.L. (dB)
15
30 20
100 30
300 35
WORKING
VOLTAGE
SCIF-9910-502
DATE CODE
QTY.
.060 MAX.
EPOXY
MENISCUS
.020
COLOR DOT
ON TOP OF FLANGE
(SEE MARKING)
Ø.128
MAX.
Ø.159
MAX.
.62
REF.
1 GHz 45
10 GHz 55
.03
01
C
N
 3
34
31
-C
PD
02
R
ED
R
AW
N
C
N
 4
37
44
-E
N
G
HERMETICALLY (GLASS)
SEALED END
03
C
N
 4
67
77
-E
N
G
04
C
N
 4
73
60
-E
N
G
05
C
N
 4
87
30
-E
N
G
06
C
N
 5
12
80
-E
N
G